
 

3200 ATLANTIC AVENUE, RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27604  

Courier #56-20-45 Telephone (919) 814-4300 Fax  (919) 855-5812 

Website:  www.nctreasurer.com 

 Calendar for City of Fayetteville, North Carolina 

General Obligation Bonds Sale 

Scheduled for February 3, 2026 

October 27, 2025 
 

Date  Event 

November 13, 2025 Information due from the City to LGC 

  Submitted 2025 Audit 

  2026 budget ordinance with amendments 

  Narrative information and tables for the official statement1 

November 20, 2025 LGC forwards 1st draft of official statement to working group 

December 3, 2025 Due diligence conference call (10:00 a.m.) 

December 17, 2025 LGC distributes 2nd draft of POS and NOS to working group 

January 21, 2025 Finalize POS and Notice of Sale (Ratings due this day) 

January 23, 2025 Forward electronic POS and NOS to Ipreo and clear for release 

February 3, 2026 Sale Date 

February 12, 2026 Final OS Due 

February 24, 2026 Bond Closing and Delivery 
———————— 

1The City’s most recent general obligation official statement is attached with the sections highlighted 

in red that the City will need to provide. 
 

Working Group: 

 

City: 

Tiffany Murray   

910-610-1682 
Chief Financial Officer 
tiffanymurray@fayettevillenc.gov  
 

Charles Brisco   
910-433-1859 
Treasurer 
charlesbrisco@fayettevillenc.gov  
 
Jeffrey Yates 
Financial Reporting Manager 
jeffreyyates@fayettevillenc.gov  
 

Bond Counsel: 
The Charleston Group 
 

Jonathan Charleston, Esq.   
910-485-2500 
jcharleston@charlestongroup.com 
 

Catherine Bamba, Esq.   
910-485-2500 ext 226 
cbamba@charlestongroup.com 
 
 

Financial Advisors: 
First Tryon Advisors 
 
David Cheatwood 
704-926-2447 
dcheatwood@firsttryon.com 
 
Charles Habliston 
704-926-2456 
chabliston@firsttryon.com 
 
LGC: 
 
Tony Blalock   
Asst Director – Debt Mgmt 
919-814-4278 
tony.blalock@nctreasurer.com 
 
Melissa Dearman 
Financial Analyst 
919-814-4276 

melissa.dearman@nctreasurer.com 
 
Floyd Borden 
Financial Analyst 
919-814-4302 
floyd.borden@nctreasurer.com 

Linde Skinner 
Administrative Specialist 
919-814-4280 
Linde.skinner@nctreasurer.com  
 
Lynne Taylor 
Paralegal 
919-814-4309 
Lynne.taylor@nctreasurer.com  
 
Fetina Simpson 
Debt Specialist 
919-814-4298 
Fetina.simpson@nctreasurer.com  
 
LGC contact for financial 
section of POS: 
 
Michael Milam 
Accounting & Financial 
Management Advisor 
Fiscal Management 
919-814-4286 
michael.milam@nctreasurer.com 
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